南京博兰得电子科技有限公司  江苏省南京市秦淮区永智路 6 号 A栋 12 层，邮编 210014
Powerland Technology Inc.  12F Building A, No. 6 Yongzhi Road, Qinhuai District, Nanjing 210014, China
Tel: +86-25-85582306 Fax: +86-25-85582306 ext. 6677 Email: sales@powerlandtech.com www.powerlandtech.com
WeBreak the Limit, Establish the
Horizon!www.powerlandtech.com
400W Single Output Programmable LED Driver
400SLL系列规格书
V1.4

12V/200mA auxiliary output (optional) for smart lighting.
The output current of this series are programmable, and designed for 0-10V/PWM/Rset dimming applications.
Model Name Definition
Specifications
Part Number
Max. Output
Power
Programmable
Current Region@CC
Output Voltage
Range
Programmable
Voltage Region@CV
Efficiency
@277VAC
400SLL36-48CV(G) 400W 4.44-11.11A 36-48V 36-48V 94%
400SLL42-54CV(G) 400W 3.33-8.33A 42-54V 42-54V 94%
400SLL54-80CV(G) 400W 2.5-6.25A 54-80V 54-80V 94%
400SLL80-140CV(G) 400W 1.63-4.08A 80-140V 80-140V 94%
400SLL140-233CV(G) 400W 0.98-2.45A 140-233V 140-233V 94%
Input Specifications
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Notes
Input AC Voltage 90 Vac - 305 Vac
Input DC Voltage 127 Vdc - 300 Vdc